

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF DEER PARK
 2019 ROAD PROGRAM
 BID TABULATION

DATE: January 16, 2019

CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GESKE & SONS, INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		PETER BAKER & SON CO.		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO.		LORIG CONSTRUCTION CO.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	16	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	16	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	14	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,240.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	86	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 1,328.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 1,341.60	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,880.00
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	4250	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 425.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 637.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 425.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 27,625.00
*21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	SQ YD	4250	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,887.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,887.50
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	4250	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1.29	\$ 5,482.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,312.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,312.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 20,187.50	\$ 5.85	\$ 24,862.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 20,187.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,100.00
25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 356.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	24	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,240.00
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	865	\$ 90.00	\$ 77,850.00	\$ 71.95	\$ 62,236.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 69,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 63,145.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 69,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 73,525.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 66,605.00	\$ 78.65	\$ 68,032.25	\$ 73.75	\$ 63,793.75	\$ 98.00	\$ 84,770.00
40603355	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1710	\$ 80.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 73.80	\$ 126,198.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 147,060.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 147,915.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 161,595.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 145,350.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 135,090.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 129,532.50	\$ 101.50	\$ 173,565.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 167,580.00
40700100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	13555	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,555.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 135.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,555.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 135.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 135.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 135.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 135.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 135.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 135.55	\$ 1.05	\$ 14,232.75
44000156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	SQ YD	1900	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 8,265.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	20358	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,716.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 39,698.10	\$ 4.90	\$ 99,754.20	\$ 3.70	\$ 75,324.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 61,074.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 35,626.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 48,859.20	\$ 4.55	\$ 92,628.90	\$ 4.35	\$ 88,557.30	\$ 4.80	\$ 97,718.40
44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	195	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 7,400.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,700.00
44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	560	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 26,880.00
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	785	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 25,512.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 30,615.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 36,895.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 28,260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 37,680.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	1005	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 32,662.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,190.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,225.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,240.00
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	380	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 3,914.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 380.00
*54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12" W/ GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
*54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15" W/ GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
*54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18" W/ GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
*54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24" W/ GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
*54213681	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 36" W/ GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 9,888.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
*54213687	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 42" W/ GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,833.00	\$ 5,666.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
542A0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	65	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 80.35	\$ 5,222.75	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 74.90	\$ 4,868.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,355.00
542A0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	30	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 1,717.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 3,480.00
542A0223	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	40	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 87.55	\$ 3,502.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
542A0229	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	80	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 94.75	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
542A0241	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT	80	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00
542A0247	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 42"	FOOT	50	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 9,400.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	41	\$ 10.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,076.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 635.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 799.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,148.00
72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	11	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 343.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
72900100	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 78.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18.									